and as directed by VILLAGE. Compensation for testing completed by the FIU shall be as set 
forth herein and reflected in Appendix "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Funds provided for FIU's involvement in this project for year 1 shall be the fixed price amount 
of Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500.00). The amount shall be payable to 
FIU and FIU shall invoice Sponsor. 

Payment shall be made by Village via wire (electronic funds) transfer to: Bank of America, 
ABA#063100277, Account# 001595614027. 

Should Village fail to timely make any ofthe payments set forth above, FIU shall have no further